Joint Powers Agreement Amendment Allocated Funds Nine (9) – Year Term

Anticipated Reimbursement Amount for City of Mendota Heights Food Scraps Drop-Off Site

Items for Reimbursement	Original JPA Allocation (2021 – 2027)	First Amendment Increase (2021 – 2027)	Proposed Second Amendment Increase (2021 – 2030)	Total Amendment Allocation (2021 – 2030)
Enclosure Construction	\$0	\$0	\$15,000	\$15,000
Certified Compostable Bags	\$13,370	\$10,827	\$23,038	\$47,235
Hauling – Collection & Disposal	\$15,130	\$18,173	\$43,062	\$76,365
Total Reimbursement Amount	\$28,500	\$29,000	\$81,100	138,600